



HAHN GmbH & Co.KG Bellersheimer Straße 45 D-35410 Hungen/Trais-Horloff

Telefon: +49 (0) 64 02 / 8 08-0 Telefax: +49 (0) 64 02 / 8 08-60 www.hahn-trafo.com email: info@hahn-trafo.de

HAHN GmbH & Co. KG, Bellersheimer Str. 45, D-35410 Hungen/Trais-Horloff

To all HAHN-customers

Date 15.08.2023 – KaS Contact person: Mr. Karsten Schmitt e-mail: k.schmitt@hahn-trafo.de

California Proposition 65 Declaration of Conformity

Dear Ladies and Gentleman,

Proposal 65 of U.S. federal law, the Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Rights Act, became effective in November 1986.

Effective August 30, 2018, Proposition 65 has introduced the labeling powers for companies to provide consumers with "and warning labels are sold for all products that contain chemicals that are on the list of the contract with over 900 connection problems, and must do that Product that is known to have cancer and birth defects or other reproductive effects.

The warning requirements depend on the expected exposure to the chemicals according to Proposition 65, which result from the foreseeable uses of a product.

The warning requirements only apply if the foreseeable and intended uses of a product containing these chemicals are likely to result in exposure that exceeds the level of "significant risk" or "observable effect". The "significant risk" or "observable effect" can only be determined with complete knowledge of the end uses and applications of the products.

Based on HAHN's current state of knowledge about our internal business processes and the chemicals used, HAHN products do not require a warning sign in accordance with Proposition 65.

Nevertheless, HAHN does not control or know the end applications or specific applications of our products by our customers. HAHN therefore cannot guarantee the actual exposure to chemicals in accordance with Proposition 65.

HAHN recommends that customers review the Proposition 65 regulation to determine the appropriate methods for the design and construction of the customer's own products and the requirements for compliance with Proposition 65.

The decision to include or not to include a Proposition 65 notice (label) must ultimately be made by the customer who uses HAHN products.

For more information on Proposition 65, visit the following websites: https://www.p65warnings.ca.gov/ und https://oehha.ca.gov/proposition-65

With best regards

HAHN GmbH & Co. KG

i. A. Karsten Schmitt

This letter was created electronically and is therefore valid without a signature!

Sparkasse Laubach-Hungen IBAN: DE47 5135 2227 0001 0158 09 BIC: HELADEF1LAU Volksbank Mittelhessen IBAN: DE03 5139 0000 0094 8214 01 BIC: VBMHDE5F Commerzbank AG IBAN: DE89 5134 0013 0205 7610 00 BIC: COBADEFF

Amtsgericht Giessen HRA 103922 Geschäftsführer: Klaus Dieter Hahn, Marta Hahn

